

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.4044 OF 2025

Nilesh alias Nicky Hareshlal Dingra ...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.Raju Suryawanshi:-	Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr.H.J.Dedhia:-	APP for Respondents-State.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.

DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> JULY 2025

P. C. :-

On the request of learned APP, stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> August 2025.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]